
1 / 4

Moldova-Chisinau: Machines and apparatus for testing and measuring
2023/S 134-426615

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Public Institution „Public Services Agency”
National registration number: 1002600024700
Postal address: Puskin, 42 Street
Town: Chisinau
NUTS code: MD Moldova
Postal code: MD-2012
Country: Moldova
Contact person: Ala Musteață
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +373 22-50-40-21
Fax:  +373 22-21-22-59
Internet address(es):
Main address:

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access,
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
National or federal agency/office

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Test equipment of machine-readable passports (MRP) and identification cards (ID)

II.1.2) Main CPV code
38540000 Machines and apparatus for testing and measuring

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:

1 / 4

mailto:ala.musteata@asp.gov.md
https://mtender.gov.md/tenders/ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1688992475085?tab=contract-notice
www.asp.gov.md
https://mtender.gov.md/tenders/ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1688992475085?tab=contract-notice
https://mtender.gov.md/tenders/ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1688992475085?tab=contract-notice


2 / 4

Test equipment of machine-readable passports (MRP) and identification cards (ID)

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 600 000.00 MDL

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Lot no. 1 The equipment for performing tests according to point 8.9 (point 10.3) „Sheet turning stress method” of 
the standard SM ISO/IEC 18745-1:2018 (ISO/IEC 18745-1:2018)
Lot No: 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
38540000 Machines and apparatus for testing and measuring

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: MD Moldova

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Lot no. 1 The equipment for performing tests according to point 8.9 (point 10.3) „Sheet turning stress method” of 
the standard SM ISO/IEC 18745-1:2018 (ISO/IEC 18745-1:2018)

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 290 000.00 MDL

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/08/2023
End: 31/12/2023
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Lot no. 2 The equipment for performing tests according to point 8.6 (point 10.7) „Book bend stress method (back 
pocket)” of the standard SM ISO/IEC 18745-1:2018 (ISO/IEC 18745-1:2018)
Lot No: 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
38540000 Machines and apparatus for testing and measuring

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: MD Moldova

2 / 4



3 / 4

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Lot no. 2
The equipment for performing tests according to point 8.6 (point 10.7) „Book bend stress method (back pocket)” 
of the standard SM ISO/IEC 18745-1:2018 (ISO/IEC 18745-1:2018)

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 280 000.00 MDL

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/08/2023
End: 31/12/2023
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Lot no. 3 The equipment for the measurement of height, width and thickness of a ID cards, according to point 
5.2 of the SM ISO/IEC 10373-1:2021 (ISO/IEC 10373-1:2020) standard
Lot No: 3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
38540000 Machines and apparatus for testing and measuring

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: MD Moldova

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Lot no. 3 The equipment for the measurement of height, width and thickness of a ID cards, according to point 
5.2 of the SM ISO/IEC 10373-1:2021 (ISO/IEC 10373-1:2020) standard

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 30 000.00 MDL

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/08/2023
End: 31/12/2023
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

3 / 4



4 / 4

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 20/07/2023
Local time: 10:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English, Romanian

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 20/07/2023
Local time: 10:00

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: National Agency for the Settlement of Complaints 
Postal address: 124, (4th floor) Stefan cel Mare, blvd
Town: Chisinau
Postal code: MD-2012
Country: Moldova
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +373 22-82-06-52
Fax:  +373 22-82-06-51
Internet address: 

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
10/07/2023

4 / 4

mailto:contestatii@ansc.md
https://ansc.md/

